

GAHC010288302018



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Cont.Cas(C) 157/2018**

1: MONJULA MAHANTA AND 4 ORS.  
W/O. LT. PRABHAT CHANDRA MAHANTA  
R/O. SANKARPUR  
HENGRABARI ROAD  
GANESHGURI  
GHY.  
DIST. KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM

2: SMT. ANITA MAHANTA

DAUGHTER IN LAW OF LT. PRABHATR CHANDRA MAHANTA  
(W/O. LT. NRIPEN MAHANTA  
WHO WAS THE S/O. LT. PRABHAT CHANDRA MAHANTA)  
R/O. SANKARPUR  
HENGRABARI ROAD  
GANESHGURI  
GUWAHATI  
DIST. KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM

3: SMT. RITA PEGU (MAHANTA)

D/O. LT. PRABHAT CHANDRA MAHANTA  
AT PRESENT W/O. SRI JYOTI PRAKASH PEGU  
R/O. NARAKASUR  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI

DIST. KAMRUP (M). ASSAM

4: SMT. PRITI MAHANTA KALITA

D/O. LT. PRABHAT CHANDRA MAHANTA  
W/O. DR. JOGEN CHANDRA KALITA  
R/O. JALUKBARI  
GUWAHATI  
DIST. KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM

5: DIPAK MAHANTA

S/O. LT. PRABHAT CHANDRA CHANDRA MAHANTA  
R/O. SANKARPUR  
HENGRABARI ROAD  
GANESHGURI  
GHY.  
DIST. KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM.  
VERSUS

1:RAJESH PRASAD AND 4 ORS.  
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
REVENUE DEPTT.  
DISPUR  
GHY.

2:VIRENDRA MITTAL  
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER  
KAMRUP (M)  
GUWAHATI

3:NABADIP PATHAK  
THE ADDL. DY. COMMISSIONER  
REVENUE  
KAMRUP (M)  
GUWAHATI

4:AJIT KUMAR KAKATI  
CHIEF ENGINEER  
P.W.D. (ROADS) ASSAM  
CHANDMARI  
GUWAHATI  
DIST. KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM

5:BHUPEN SARMA

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
P.W.D. (ROADS)  
ASSAM  
CHANDMARI  
GUWAHATI  
DIST. KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R C SAIKIA  
Advocate for the Respondent : MS M HAZARIKA(R2)

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**

**ORDER**

**18.01.2019**

On the prayer made by Mr. R. C. Saikia, the learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on  
**08.02.2019.**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**